larbor Township Community

At the Greate Egg Harbor Township Historical Society Museum • Egg Harbor Township, New Jersey

Garden Policies & Hints

Raised Garden Beds: Garden beds are available for local gardeners who would like to grow vegetables, fruits, and flowers for themselves or to donate to local organizations. Garden members are responsible for procuring their own seeds and garden materials.

Maintenance of the Beds: Beds need to be filled with soil and should be kept up with weeding and harvesting during the growing season. It is suggested that members visit their gardens during daylight hours, because there is no lighting in the gardens.

Critters: It is suggested that gardeners put fencing/netting around their raised beds due to the possibility of critters.

Water: There is a hose in the garden. Water is turned on from April through October.

Tools: A wheelbarrow is available for gardeners to use. Please leave it by the gate of the garden. Members are responsible for their own garden tools.

Garden Courtesy: Make sure the gate is secured tightly when you leave.

Liability: I agree to hold harmless any garden groups and owners of the land for any liability, damage, loss or claim that occurs in connection with use of the garden by me or any of my guests. Even though precautions are being taken, I understand that the GEHTHS is not responsible for uncontrollable factors that may affect the garden (weather, critters, and intruders.)

Additional Information?

E-mail: <u>info@GEHTHSMuseum.org</u> • Phone: 609-380-4524 • GEHTHSmuseum.org Museum Hours: Sunday: 10 am-12 noon • Library Hours: Tuesday: 1pm-3pm GEHTHS • 6647 West Jersey Avenue • Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

Reservation Form for a GEHTHS Raised Garden Bed

Membership Name(s)			
Group/Organization (Optional)			
Address		CityZi	p
Phone number	Email		
Check the appropriate items:	• I am physically disabled	O I represent a youth group O Other O I am a master gardener more about the community teaching garden	

For use of a raised bed/garden space, we request a donation to the GEHTHS Museum which includes membership to the GEHTHS Historical Society. Checks can be made out to: GEHTHS.

I am aware of the policies and will abide by them. Signature _____ Date_____

Created by the Egg Harbor Township School District Catawba Project with a generous grant from State Farm® Youth Advisory Board